BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
February 1997
PRELIMINARY
ML6424*/ML6425*
CCIR601 Video Lowpass Filter
with Optional Sinx/x Correction
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

DS6424_25-01
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER FREQ SIN X/X TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6424-1 5.5 NO 0⋅C to 70⋅C 16-Pin SOIC (S16W) (Obsolete)
ML6424-2 2.75 NO 0⋅C to 70⋅C 16-Pin SOIC (S16W)
ML6425-1 5.5 YES 0⋅C to 70⋅C 16-Pin SOIC (S16W) (Obsolete)
ML6425-2 2.75 YES 0⋅C to 70⋅C 16-Pin SOIC (S16W)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.400 - 0.414
(10.16 - 10.52)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
16
0.009 - 0.013
(0.22 - 0.33)
0º - 8º
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S16W
16-Pin Wide SOIC